501901263 04/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven C Shanks	02/22/2012
Ryan Maloney	02/21/2012
Kerry Zang	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Erchonia Corporation
Street Address:	2021 Commerce Drive
City:	McKinney
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13048715	
Application Number:	13400205	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)681-3339 Phone: 6026813331

Email: patents@ethertonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Etherton Law Group, LLC
Address Line 1: 2010 E University Dr Suite 25
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206-255 206-274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin D. Tietgen

Total Attachments: 2

source=206-255_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=206-274_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0900 OP \$80.00 13048715

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

I, one of Assignors identified below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Fungal Infection Therapy with Low Level Laser

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 15, 2011, under U.S. Pat. App Ser. No. 13/048715.

In return for good and valuable consideration of at least US\$10 received, and to the extent not already assigned, I hereby assign to the Assignee identified below and its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto: all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations thereof.

Further. I agree to take any reasonable actions as may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of related patents, including promptly forwarding any correspondence from any patent office.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

Assignee:

Erchonia Corporation 2021 Commerce Drive McKinney, TX-75069

For Erchonia Corporation Steven C. Shanks, President

Assignors:

Name	Address	Signature	Date Signed
Steven C. Shanks	2021 Commerce Drive McKinney, TX 75069		2-22-12
Ryan Maloney	2021 Commerce Drive McKinney, TX 75069		02.21.12
Kerry Zang	1620 S. Stapley Dr. Suite 132 Mesa, AZ 85204	1 Touth	2/29/12
	Mesa, AZ 95204	1/3/8	2/

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 206-255

REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

I, one of Assignors identified below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Fungal Infection Therapy with Low Level Laser

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 20, 2012, under U.S. Pat. App Ser. No. 13/400205.

In return for good and valuable consideration of at least US\$10 received, and to the extent not already assigned, I hereby assign to the Assignee identified below and its successors and assigns all right, title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations thereof.

Further, I agree to take any reasonable actions as may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of related patents, including promptly forwarding any correspondence from any patent office.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

Assignee:

Erchonia Corporation 2021 Commerce Drive McKingey, ŢX 75069

For Exchonia Corporation Steven C. Shanks, President <u> 2・2|・1</u>2 Date

Assignors:

Name	Address	Signature	Date Signed
Steven C. Shanks	2021 Commerce Drive McKinney, TX 75069		2-21-11
Ryan Maloney	2021 Commerce Drive McKinney, TX 75069	2	02:21:12
Kerry Zang	1620 S. Stapley Dr. Suite 132 Mesa, AZ 85204	/ans	Je 2/27/12

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 206-274

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/26/2012 REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0902